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Program 
 

 

Thursday 

26.11.15 1830 
 

  

Informal welcome reception and dinner 

   
Friday 

27.11.15 0730-0830 

  

Breakfast 
   

 0830-1000  General hepatology 
 0830-0900  Hepatitis E update 

Darius Moradpour, Lausanne 
 0900-0930  Herbal and dietary supplement induced liver disease 

Felix Stickel, Berne 
 0930-1000  Assessment of liver fibrosis 

Annalisa Berzigotti, Berne 
   

 1000-1030  Coffee break 
   

 1030-1245  Liver transplantation 
 1030-1100  When to refer a patient to a liver transplantation center? 

Emiliano Giostra, Geneva 

 1100-1130  Current Swisstransplant priority rules for liver 
transplantation 

Beat Müllhaupt, Zurich 
 1130-1210  Bridging therapies for HCC 

Lukas Hechelhammer, St. Gallen 
 1210-1245  Case discussion 

David Semela, St. Gallen 
   

 1245-1400  Lunch 
   

 1400-1530  Cholestatic liver disease 
 1400-1430  State of the art in primary sclerosing cholangitis 

Tom Hemming Karlsen, Oslo 

 1430-1500  State of the art in primary biliary cirrhosis 
Ulrich Beuers, Amsterdam 

 1500-1530  Case discussion 
Andreas Cerny, Lugano 

   

 1530-1600  Coffee break 
   

  



Friday 
27.11.15 1600-1730 

  

Women and liver disease 
 1600-1645  Pregnacy-related liver disease 

J Eileen Hay, Rochester, USA 
 1645-1730  Alcohol and autoimmunity in women 

Jean-François Dufour, Berne 
 1730-1800  Case discussion 

Pierre Deltenre, Lausanne 
    

 1930  Dinner 
   

Saturday 

28.11.15 0730-0830 

  

Breakfast 
   

 0830-1000  Complications of advanced chronic liver 
disease 

 0830-0900  Hepatic encephalopathy 
Laurent Spahr, Geneva 

 0900-0930  How to reduce portal pressure in 2015? 
Jaime Bosch, Barcelona - Berne 

 0930-1000  Case discussion 
Andrea De Gottardi, Berne 

   

 1000-1030  Coffee break 
   

 1030-1245  Viral hepatitis 
 1030-1110  Current indications and treatment options of acute and 

chronic HCV 
Francesco Negro, Geneva 

 1110-1140  Hepatitis D 
Mario Rizzetto, Turin 

 1140-1210  Perspectives in hepatitis B treatment 
Markus Heim, Basel 

 1210-1230  E-tools in hepatology 
David Semela, St. Gallen 

   

 1300  Farewell apéro 
 

A fee of SFr. 700,- will be requested from each participant (includes handout, 
accommodation and meals). Reduced fee of SFr. 500.- for trainees. 
 

The course will be formally evaluated by the participants and is approved by SGIM and 
SGG. 
 

The course is generously supported by the following sponsors (confirmed): 
 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 
FACULTY: 
 

 
BERZIGOTTI ANNALISA, Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne, Switzerland 

 
BOSCH JAIME, Liver Unit, Hospital Clinic, Barcelona and Hepatology, Inselspital, 
Berne, Switzerland 

 
BEUERS ULRICH, Department of Gastroenterology & Hepatology, AMC, University of 

Amsterdam, The Netherlands  
 
CERNY ANDREAS, Epatocentro, Lugano, Switzerland  

 
DE GOTTARDI ANDREA, Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne, Switzerland 

 
DELTENRE PIERRE, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, CHUV, Lausanne, Switzerland.  
 

DUFOUR JEAN-FRANCOIS, Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne, Switzerland 
 

GIOSTRA EMILE, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, HUG, Geneva, Switzerland 
 

HAY J EILEEN, Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology, Mayo Clinic, Rochester, 
MN, USA  
 

HECHELHAMMER LUKAS, Clinic for Gastroenterology and Hepatology, KSSG, St. 
Gallen, St.Gallen, Switzerland 

 
HEIM MARKUS, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Basel, 
Switzerland 

 
KARLSEN TOM HEMMING, Division of Cancer Medicine, Surgery and Transplantation, 

Oslo University Hospital Rikshospitalet, Oslo, Norway 
 
MORADPOUR DARIUS, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, CHUV, Lausanne, 

Switzerland.  
 

MUELLHAUPT BEAT, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, USZ, Zürich, Switzerland 
 
NEGRO FRANCESCO, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, HUG, Geneva, Switzerland 

 
RIZZETTO MARIO, Azienda Ospedaliera Universitaria, Turin, Italy 

 
SEMELA DAVID, Clinic for Gastroenterology and Hepatology, KSSG, St. Gallen, 
St.Gallen, Switzerland 

 
SPAHR LAURENT, Gastroenterology and Hepatology, HUG, Geneva, Switzerland 

 
STICKEL FELIX, Klinik Beau Site, Berne, Switzerland 

 
 


